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                               Spring Run 5K
                         2019 CVR/ORO Race Series
                        Barre Town, VT    5/18/2019

Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace  Club          
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== ========== 
    1   1/7    Frank McLaughlin     50 M Burlington      VT   20:58  6:45            
    2   1/2    Benjamin Kidder      28 M Montpelier      VT   21:08  6:49 CVR        
    3   2/7    Mark Elmore          53 M Bethel          VT   21:20  6:52            
    4   2/2    Jimmy Warden         25 M Waterbury       VT   21:43  7:00            
    5   1/2    Steve Grunewald      34 M Barre           VT   22:12  7:09            
    6   1/5    Christian Andresen   63 M Adamant         VT   22:20  7:12 CVR        
    7   2/5    John Remy            61 M Huntington      VT   22:34  7:16            
    8   1/8    Kelly Hadiaris       38 F Stowe           VT   22:36  7:17 CVR        
    9   3/7    Mack Gardner-Morse   58 M Calais          VT   22:42  7:19 CVR        
   10   1/20   Quin Pomerantz       11 M Fayston         VT   22:54  7:23            
   11   1/8    Peter Pomerantz      43 M Fayston         VT   22:54  7:23            
   12   2/20   Joel T. Sherman       9 M Waterford       VT   23:00  7:25            
   13   2/8    Dan Sherman          40 M Waterford       VT   23:09  7:28            
   14   4/7    Scott Widmer         53 M Northfield      VT   23:18  7:30            
   15   3/5    Tim Noonan           63 M Montpelier      VT   23:40  7:38 CVR        
   16   3/20   Clayton Bell         10 M Barre           VT   23:43  7:39 CVR        
   17   3/8    Michael Greig        49 M Barre           VT   23:44  7:39            
   18   5/7    Andy Shuford         58 M Montpelier      VT   24:09  7:47 CVR        
   19   1/22   Isabelle White        9 F Barre           VT   24:25  7:52            
   20   2/22   Lily Laperle         10 F Barre           VT   24:25  7:52            
   21   6/7    Dave Kissner         53 M Montpelier      VT   24:44  7:58 CVR        
   22   4/5    Manny Sainz          63 M Marshfield      VT   25:02  8:04 CVR        
   23   5/5    Carl Rogers          63 M East Barre      VT   25:23  8:11            
   24   1/2    Donna Smyers         61 F Adamant         VT   25:36  8:15 CVR        
   25   1/6    Richard Boisseau     72 M St.Johnsbury Ct VT   25:48  8:19 CVR        
   26   4/20   Ezra Ziter            8 M Barre           VT   26:00  8:23 CVR        
   27   7/7    Jeff Prescott        55 M Montpelier      VT   26:17  8:28 CVR        
   28   3/22   Thea Boyles          10 F Montpelier      VT   26:18  8:28            
   29   4/8    Gavin Boyles         43 M Montpelier      VT   26:23  8:30            
   30   5/20   Theo Washburn        10 M Barre           VT   26:25  8:31            
   31   4/22   Hazel Vanderpyl       9 F East Montpelier VT   26:31  8:33 CVR        
   32   6/20   John Thornton Sherm   9 M Waterford       VT   27:17  8:47            
   33   7/20   Luke LeBourveau       9 M Barre           VT   27:29  8:51            
   34   2/2    Dot Helling          69 F Montpelier      VT   27:36  8:53 CVR        
   35   5/8    Fred LeBourveau      43 M Middlesex       VT   27:59  9:01            
   36   5/22   Hallie Bellavance     8 F Barre           VT   28:07  9:03            
   37   2/8    Krissy Bellavance    38 F Barre           VT   28:17  9:07            
   38   6/8    David Cameron        48 M Barre           VT   28:22  9:08            
   39   1/4    Joanne Mugford       51 F West Berlin     VT   28:35  9:12            
   40   1/8    Christin Bell        42 F Barre           VT   28:39  9:14            
   41   3/8    Alyssa Akers         39 F Barre           VT   28:47  9:16            
   42   6/22   Emma Chappelle        9 F Barre           VT   29:27  9:29            
   43   8/20   Ben Fischer          10 M Plainfield      VT   29:28  9:30            
   44   9/20   Carter Somaini        9 M Barre           VT   29:34  9:31 CVR        
   45   2/2    Andrew Frey          31 M Plainfield      VT   29:34  9:31            
   46   4/8    Kristin Ziter        37 F Barre           VT   29:59  9:40            
   47   2/8    Jaime Gadwah         42 F Waterford       VT   30:01  9:40 CVR        
   48   2/4    Cindy Barr           50 F West Berlin     VT   30:12  9:44            
   49   3/8    Amy Holibaugh        45 F Waterbury       VT   30:19  9:46 CVR        
   50   2/6    Peter M. Terry       72 M Bradford        VT   30:24  9:48            
   51   7/8    Chris Moran          47 M Barre           VT   30:27  9:49            
   52   4/8    Jessica Thornton Sh  49 F Waterford       VT   30:59  9:59            
   53   3/6    Bob Howe             72 M Barre           VT   31:51 10:16 CVR        
   54  10/20   Logan Royer           9 M Barre           VT   32:12 10:22            
   55  11/20   Thomas LeBourveau     9 M Barre           VT   32:18 10:24            
   56   8/8    David Chappelle      40 M Barre           VT   32:51 10:35            
   57   3/4    Heather Harnden Rem  54 F Huntington      VT   33:11 10:41            
   58   4/6    Dick Ferno           75 M Williamstown    VT   33:48 10:53 CVR        
   59  12/20   Kellen Robtoy        10 M Barre Town      VT   34:05 10:59            
   60   5/8    Mary Washburn        46 F Barre           VT   34:33 11:08            
   61   5/6    Greg Wight           73 M Brookfield      VT   35:07 11:19 CVR        
   62   7/22   Jaylin Akers          9 F Barre           VT   35:28 11:25            
   63   8/22   Mackenzie Allen       8 F East Barre      VT   35:29 11:26            
   64   9/22   Briony Roya          10 F East Barre      VT   35:59 11:35            
   65  10/22   Lydia Rathburn        8 F East Montpelier VT   37:56 12:13            
   66   5/8    Sonya Shedd          39 F East Montpelier VT   37:57 12:13            
   67  13/20   Rowan Moran           9 M Barre           VT   38:56 12:32            
   68   6/8    Marla Redmond        44 F Barre           VT   39:21 12:40            
   69  14/20   Jericho Beaudoin      9 M Barre Town      VT   40:27 13:02 CVR        
   70  11/22   Eliza Redmond        10 F Barre           VT   40:29 13:02            
   71  15/20   Dominick Leffler     10 M East Barre      VT   42:25 13:40 CVR        
   72   4/4    Maryellen Copping    50 F East Barre      VT   42:46 13:46 CVR        
   73  16/20   Nicholas French       9 M Graniteville    VT   43:19 13:57            
   74  17/20   James"Jack" Rousse    8 M Barre           VT   43:23 13:58            
   75   7/8    Reagan Rousse        44 F Barre           VT   43:26 13:59            
   76  12/22   Thia Uthmann          9 F Graniteville    VT   44:04 14:11            
   77   6/6    Roger Cranse         78 M Montpelier      VT   44:45 14:25 CVR        
   78   6/8    Kelly Littlefield    39 F Barre           VT   45:11 14:33            
   79  13/22   India Schoenig        9 F Barre           VT   45:12 14:33            
   80  14/22   Ella Littlefield      9 F Barre           VT   45:18 14:35            
   81   1/1    Jamie Frey           29 F Plainfield      VT   46:33 14:59            
   82  18/20   Aiden Spaulding       8 M East Barre      VT   48:08 15:30 CVR        
   83   7/8    Tonya Spaulding      35 F East Barre      VT   48:09 15:30            
   84   8/8    Kathryn Houston      30 F Barre           VT   50:45 16:21            
   85   8/8    Jane Paronto         46 F Williamstown    VT   50:46 16:21            
   86  15/22   Torence Crease        9 F East Barre      VT   53:02 17:05            



   87  16/22   Avery Burke          10 F Barre           VT   53:19 17:10            
   88  17/22   Ryanne Crease        10 F East Barre      VT   53:21 17:11            
   89  18/22   Kennedy Lantagne      9 F Barre           VT   54:04 17:25            
   90  19/20   Eli Duke             10 M East Barre      VT   56:11 18:05            
   91  19/22   Jayde Bailey          9 F Graniteville    VT   56:14 18:06 CVR        
   92  20/22   Madalyn Martin        9 F Graniteville    VT   56:53 18:19            
   93  21/22   Allison French       11 F Graniteville    VT   56:58 18:21            
   94  22/22   Madison Noury         9 F Barre           VT   57:00 18:21            
   95  20/20   Ethan Slayton        11 M Barre Town      VT   59:21 19:07            

                               Spring Run 5K
                         2019 CVR/ORO Race Series
                        Barre Town, VT    5/18/2019

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                          FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 9
    1    19 Isabelle White        9 Barre              VT   24:25  7:52            
New record.  Old record 27:45 by Kerribeth Aldrich in 2017
    2    31 Hazel Vanderpyl       9 East Montpelier    VT   26:31  8:33 CVR        
    3    36 Hallie Bellavance     8 Barre              VT   28:07  9:03            
    4    42 Emma Chappelle        9 Barre              VT   29:27  9:29            
    5    62 Jaylin Akers          9 Barre              VT   35:28 11:25            
    6    63 Mackenzie Allen       8 East Barre         VT   35:29 11:26            
    7    65 Lydia Rathburn        8 East Montpelier    VT   37:56 12:13            
    8    76 Thia Uthmann          9 Graniteville       VT   44:04 14:11            
    9    79 India Schoenig        9 Barre              VT   45:12 14:33            
   10    80 Ella Littlefield      9 Barre              VT   45:18 14:35            
   11    86 Torence Crease        9 East Barre         VT   53:02 17:05            
   12    89 Kennedy Lantagne      9 Barre              VT   54:04 17:25            
   13    91 Jayde Bailey          9 Graniteville       VT   56:14 18:06 CVR        
   14    92 Madalyn Martin        9 Graniteville       VT   56:53 18:19            
   15    94 Madison Noury         9 Barre              VT   57:00 18:21            
                           MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 9
    1    12 Joel T. Sherman       9 Waterford          VT   23:00  7:25            
    2    26 Ezra Ziter            8 Barre              VT   26:00  8:23 CVR        
    3    32 John Thornton Sherm   9 Waterford          VT   27:17  8:47            
    4    33 Luke LeBourveau       9 Barre              VT   27:29  8:51            
    5    44 Carter Somaini        9 Barre              VT   29:34  9:31 CVR        
    6    54 Logan Royer           9 Barre              VT   32:12 10:22            
    7    55 Thomas LeBourveau     9 Barre              VT   32:18 10:24            
    8    67 Rowan Moran           9 Barre              VT   38:56 12:32            
    9    69 Jericho Beaudoin      9 Barre Town         VT   40:27 13:02 CVR        
   10    73 Nicholas French       9 Graniteville       VT   43:19 13:57            
   11    74 James"Jack" Rousse    8 Barre              VT   43:23 13:58            
   12    82 Aiden Spaulding       8 East Barre         VT   48:08 15:30 CVR        
Record 22:20 by Michael Noury in 2016
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  10 - 12
    1    20 Lily Laperle         10 Barre              VT   24:25  7:52            
    2    28 Thea Boyles          10 Montpelier         VT   26:18  8:28            
    3    64 Briony Roya          10 East Barre         VT   35:59 11:35            
    4    70 Eliza Redmond        10 Barre              VT   40:29 13:02            
    5    87 Avery Burke          10 Barre              VT   53:19 17:10            
    6    88 Ryanne Crease        10 East Barre         VT   53:21 17:11            
    7    93 Allison French       11 Graniteville       VT   56:58 18:21            
Record 24:10 by Bridget Martin in 2009
                          MALE AGE GROUP  10 - 12
    1    10 Quin Pomerantz       11 Fayston            VT   22:54  7:23            
    2    16 Clayton Bell         10 Barre              VT   23:43  7:39 CVR        
    3    30 Theo Washburn        10 Barre              VT   26:25  8:31            
    4    43 Ben Fischer          10 Plainfield         VT   29:28  9:30            
    5    59 Kellen Robtoy        10 Barre Town         VT   34:05 10:59            
    6    71 Dominick Leffler     10 East Barre         VT   42:25 13:40 CVR        
    7    90 Eli Duke             10 East Barre         VT   56:11 18:05            
    8    95 Ethan Slayton        11 Barre Town         VT   59:21 19:07            
Record 21:14 by Benjamin Thygesen in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  13 - 17
Record 19:40 by Grace Brigham in 2011

                          MALE AGE GROUP  13 - 17
Record 18:00 by Evan Thornton-Sherman in 2018
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  18 - 29
    1    81 Jamie Frey           29 Plainfield         VT   46:33 14:59            
Record 20:42 by Allie Yanikoski in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  18 - 29
    1     2 Benjamin Kidder      28 Montpelier         VT   21:08  6:49 CVR        
    2     4 Jimmy Warden         25 Waterbury          VT   21:43  7:00            
Record 17:03 by Sam Brigham in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     8 Kelly Hadiaris       38 Stowe              VT   22:36  7:17 CVR        
    2    37 Krissy Bellavance    38 Barre              VT   28:17  9:07            
    3    41 Alyssa Akers         39 Barre              VT   28:47  9:16            
    4    46 Kristin Ziter        37 Barre              VT   29:59  9:40            
    5    66 Sonya Shedd          39 East Montpelier    VT   37:57 12:13            
    6    78 Kelly Littlefield    39 Barre              VT   45:11 14:33            
    7    83 Tonya Spaulding      35 East Barre         VT   48:09 15:30            
    8    84 Kathryn Houston      30 Barre              VT   50:45 16:21            
Record 21:10 by Elizabeth Markison in 2016
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     5 Steve Grunewald      34 Barre              VT   22:12  7:09            



    2    45 Andrew Frey          31 Plainfield         VT   29:34  9:31            
Record 17:20 by Peter Maksimow in 2009
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    40 Christin Bell        42 Barre              VT   28:39  9:14            
    2    47 Jaime Gadwah         42 Waterford          VT   30:01  9:40 CVR        
    3    49 Amy Holibaugh        45 Waterbury          VT   30:19  9:46 CVR        
    4    52 Jessica Thornton Sh  49 Waterford          VT   30:59  9:59            
    5    60 Mary Washburn        46 Barre              VT   34:33 11:08            
    6    68 Marla Redmond        44 Barre              VT   39:21 12:40            
    7    75 Reagan Rousse        44 Barre              VT   43:26 13:59            
    8    85 Jane Paronto         46 Williamstown       VT   50:46 16:21            
Record 22:17 by Jennifer Arsenault in 2012
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    11 Peter Pomerantz      43 Fayston            VT   22:54  7:23            
    2    13 Dan Sherman          40 Waterford          VT   23:09  7:28            
    3    17 Michael Greig        49 Barre              VT   23:44  7:39            
    4    29 Gavin Boyles         43 Montpelier         VT   26:23  8:30            
    5    35 Fred LeBourveau      43 Middlesex          VT   27:59  9:01            
    6    38 David Cameron        48 Barre              VT   28:22  9:08            
    7    51 Chris Moran          47 Barre              VT   30:27  9:49            
    8    56 David Chappelle      40 Barre              VT   32:51 10:35            
Record 15:48 by Eric Morse in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    39 Joanne Mugford       51 West Berlin        VT   28:35  9:12            
    2    48 Cindy Barr           50 West Berlin        VT   30:12  9:44            
    3    57 Heather Harnden Rem  54 Huntington         VT   33:11 10:41            
    4    72 Maryellen Copping    50 East Barre         VT   42:46 13:46 CVR        
Record 21:22 by Sue Emmons in 2013
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1     1 Frank McLaughlin     50 Burlington         VT   20:58  6:45            
    2     3 Mark Elmore          53 Bethel             VT   21:20  6:52            
    3     9 Mack Gardner-Morse   58 Calais             VT   22:42  7:19 CVR        
    4    14 Scott Widmer         53 Northfield         VT   23:18  7:30            
    5    18 Andy Shuford         58 Montpelier         VT   24:09  7:47 CVR        
    6    21 Dave Kissner         53 Montpelier         VT   24:44  7:58 CVR        
    7    27 Jeff Prescott        55 Montpelier         VT   26:17  8:28 CVR        
Record 19:01 by Mack Gardner-Morse in 2011

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    24 Donna Smyers         61 Adamant            VT   25:36  8:15 CVR        
    2    34 Dot Helling          69 Montpelier         VT   27:36  8:53 CVR        
Record 22:56 by Patty Foltz in 2013
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1     6 Christian Andresen   63 Adamant            VT   22:20  7:12 CVR        
    2     7 John Remy            61 Huntington         VT   22:34  7:16            
    3    15 Tim Noonan           63 Montpelier         VT   23:40  7:38 CVR        
    4    22 Manny Sainz          63 Marshfield         VT   25:02  8:04 CVR        
    5    23 Carl Rogers          63 East Barre         VT   25:23  8:11            
Record 21:27 by Bill Dysart in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Record 27:14 by Patty Foltz in 2018
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    25 Richard Boisseau     72 St.Johnsbury Ctr.  VT   25:48  8:19 CVR        
    2    50 Peter M. Terry       72 Bradford           VT   30:24  9:48            
    3    53 Bob Howe             72 Barre              VT   31:51 10:16 CVR        
    4    58 Dick Ferno           75 Williamstown       VT   33:48 10:53 CVR        
    5    61 Greg Wight           73 Brookfield         VT   35:07 11:19 CVR        
    6    77 Roger Cranse         78 Montpelier         VT   44:45 14:25 CVR        
Record 24:49 by Bob Murphy in 2015
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Record 35:51 by Gerry Carlson in 2013


